(Kev. 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	KKAS UNLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIND, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other					
Execution Date: April 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or trademark registration(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(c)				
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Bobak Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor	6. Total Number of applications and trademarks involved: 40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,600.00				
& Weber Street Address: First National Tower - 4th Floor City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456 Facsimile: (330) 376-9646	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Donald I. Bobak Name of Person Signing Signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true August 27, 2002 Date				
Total number of pages including cover should be a second of pages and a second of pages.					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

04/19/02 FRI 07:54 FAX

2004

Schedule A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS IN THE NAME OF SIND, LLC

MARK	REG. NO.	CLASS	REG. DATE
BIOTECHNICAL COMPOSITES	1,922,932	19	09/26/95
EC - Design	2,141,213	9	03/03/98
FIBERMAT	1,617,650	19	10/16/90
FIBERMESH & Design	1,327,048	22	03/26/85
FIBERMESH	1,690,170	17	06/02/92
FIBERMIX & Design	1,318,212	22	02/05/85
FIBERMIX	1,750,157	17	02/02/93
FIBRILON	1,138,804	23	08/19/80
FIBRON & Design	987,958	23	07/09/74
GEOFIBERS	2,116,968	22	11/25/97
GEOTEX	2,083,261	19	07/29/97
HARBOURITE	1,720,275	17	09/29/92
LANDLOK	1,729,434	24	11/03/92
LUMITE	414,821	27	06/26/45
LUMITE	428,892	24	04/08/47
MAKING GOOD CONCRETE BETTER	1,558,003	17	09/26/89
MICROBLOCKER	2,072,121	22	06/17/97
MICROBLOCKER	2,014,161	24	11/05/96
PAVE-DRY	1,959,022	24	02/27/96
POLYJUTE	1,752,587	19	02/16/93
PROP-A-LITE	781,125	20	12/01/64
PYRAMAT	1,933,713	19	11/07/95
SI	2,201,689	17	11/03/98

04/19/02 FRI 07:54 FAX

2005

SI	2,492,599	27	09/25/01
SI	2,492,600	19	09/25/01
SI	2,504,044	22	11/06/01
SI	2,504,045	23	11/06/01
SI	2,504,046	24	11/06/01
SI & Design	2,105,589	22	10/14/97
SI & Design	2,132,401	19	01/27/98
\$I & Design	2,107,468	23	10/21/97
S1 & Design	1,300,707	27	10/16/84
SI & Design	2,161,578	17,24	06/02/98
SMART SOLUTIONS	1,955,672	37,42	02/13/96
SPORTGRIDS	2,006,649	22	10/08/96
STEALTH	1,865,297	22	11/29/94
SYNFAB	1,947,607	24	01/09/96
TURFGRIDS	1,762,911	22	04/06/93
XOREX	2,308,811	6	01/18/00

U.S. PENDING APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF SIND, LLC

MARK	SERIAL NO.	CLASS	FILE DATE
TRU-TUFT	76/147,788	27	10/16/00

17/02 TUE 14:14 FAX 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment"), is effective as of the 24^{rt} day of April 2002 ("Effective Date"), by and between SIND, LLC, a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor") and SI Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademark rights, subject to certain security interest(s) granted to secured parties in such trademark rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such trademark rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to accept the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such trademark rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, any and all of Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to all trademark rights of any kind or nature owned, held or used in connection with Assignor's business as of the date hereof, including without limitation:

- 1. All of its trademarks, trade names, service marks, service names, brand names, domain names, logos and other source indicators in the United States and all foreign countries, including without limitation the registrations and applications for the foregoing listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business appertaining thereto and/or symbolized thereby;
- 2. All rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under the laws of the United States and all applicable nations, including without limitation the nations listed on Schedule A, or any multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing rights;
- 3. All rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, impairment or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the foregoing rights occurring prior to the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom; and
- 4. Any and all rights to obtain renewals, reissues, re-examinations, divisions, extensions or other legal protections pertaining to the foregoing rights (the rights in sections 1-4, collectively "Assigned Rights").

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the Assigned Rights for and during the existence of the term and life of such Assigned Rights, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

7/02 TUE 14:15 FAX Ø004

Assignee does hereby assume and accept any obligations of Assignor with respect to any security interest(s) granted to secured parties in such Assigned Rights.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date. Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with a reasonable request by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to execute promptly any additional documents provided by Assignee and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Assigned Rights in Assignee in all relevant nations, including without limitation the nations listed on Schedule A.

The parties agree that the assignment of each item on Schedule A shall be construed as separable and divisible from the assignment of every other item. The unenforceability or invalidity of this Assignment with respect to any one item shall not limit its enforceability or validity, in whole or in part, with respect to any other item.

This Assignment may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each party and received by the other party.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SIND, LLC

Name: Lee McCarter

Title: Manager

Name Joseph Dana

Title: Manager

SI CORPORATION

Name: Lee McCarter

Title: Secretary